



Order Sheet

WPS No. 2310 of 2020

Rameshwar Yadav **Versus** District Judge Raipur and others

19/06/2020	<p>Mr. T.K. Jha, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das, Addl. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das, Addl A.G. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents No. 1 & 3 on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>List the matter after five weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Vishakha</p>