



Order Sheet

WPS No. 2310 of 2020

Rameshwar Yadav **Versus** District Judge Raipur

24/08/2023	<p>Mr. Vidyanand Mishra, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Aman Tamboli, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.S. Marhas, Counsel for the Respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Respondents No. 1 and 2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>