

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2310 of 2020**Rameshwar Yadav **versus** District Judge Raipur**Order Sheet**

| | |
|------------|---|
| 27/06/2025 | <p>Mr. Vidyanand Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas and Ms. Shweta Mishra, Advocates for the respondents No.1 & 3.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni, G.A. for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to the return filed by respondents No.1 & 3.</p> <p>List the case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> |
|------------|---|