

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2310 of 2020**Rameshwar Yadav **versus** District Judge Raipur**Order on Board**

08/07/2025	<p>Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pranay Golchha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas, counsel for the respondents No. 1 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Mr. Rajeev Bharat, Govt. Advocate for the State / respondent No. 2.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel respondents No. 1 &amp; 3, list this case on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
amit	