

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2310 of 2020**Rameshwar Yadav **versus** District Judge Raipur**Order Sheet**

15/07/2025	<p>Mr. Tapan Chandra, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. R.S. Marhas, counsel along with Ms. Shweta Mishra, counsel for respondents No.1 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni, G.A. for the State / Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No.1 &amp; 3 submits that he has received the copy of rejoinder today only, hence, time may be granted.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case for final hearing at motion stage in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Ayushi	