



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 2310 of 2020**Rameshwar Yadav **versus** District Judge, Raipur & Ors.Order Sheet

28/07/2025	<p>Mr. Bidyanand Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. SS Marhas and Ms. Shriya Jaiswal, counsel for respondents No.1 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he received additional reply filed by respondents No.1 &amp; 3 today only, hence, some time may be granted to go through the same.</p> <p>As prayed, a week's time is granted.</p> <p>List this case for final disposal at motion stage after a week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Bini	