

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****W.P(S) No.2310 of 2020****Rameshwar Yadav versus District Judge Raipur & Ors.****Order Sheet**

24/11/2025	<p>Shri Bidya Nand Mishra, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms Shreya Jaiswal on behalf of Shri RS Marhas, Advocates and Shri Ritesh Giri, PL for the respective Respondents.</p> <p>Shri Mishra submits that pleadings are complete.</p> <p>Ms. Jaiswal prays time on the ground that the matter has to be argued by Shri Marhas.</p> <p>Post it on the top of List-3 for final hearing in the month of February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p>
-------------------	--