

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2310 of 2020**Rameshwar Yadav **versus** District Judge Raipur**Order Sheet**

24.03.2026	<p>Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Divy Jha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. R.S. Marhas, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 3.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>List this case on 01st April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Bhumika	