

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2310 of 2020**Rameshwar Yadav **versus** District Judge Raipur**Order Sheet**

01/04/2026	<p>Mr. Bidtyahnand Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anuskha Sharma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. R.S. Marhas, counsel for respondent No. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Ms. Sonia Kuldeep, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to argue the case.</p> <p>List this case on 10-4-2026. Meanwhile, parties may file their written synopsis, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
------------	---

Raju