

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2310 of 2020****Rameshwar Yadav versus District Judge Raipur & Others****Order Sheet**

10.04.2026	<p>Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas, Advocate with Ms. Shweta Mishra, Advocate and Ms. Anushka Sharma, counsel for respondents No. 1 and 3.</p> <p>Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Arguments heard.</p> <p>Reserved for orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Manish</p>